

PADE. 24/06/19

SI

To The Principal, Aarihant Homeopathic Medical College and Research Institute.

Subject: Letter of constituent college with its name and intake for Academic Year 2019-20

Dear Sir,

Regards

With the power of President of Swarnim Startup & Innovation University as per the letter from Education Department, Sachivalay having no: GH/SH/35/EPU/2017/68/KH1 dated 6th May 2017 and Notification received from the State Government of Swarnim Startup & Innovation University being State Private University having registration no: G/GNR/2 dated 31st March 2017. The Gazette from Gujarat Sachivalay stating that all the existing Institutes in the University and newly initiated college from the academic year 2017-18, is the constituent college of this University. "Aarihant Homeopathic Medical College and Research Institute" is the constituent college of this University for the Academic Year 2019-20.

Below are the details:

Sr No.	Name of Constituent College	Name of UG/ PG Discipline	Course/ Branch	Intake	Academic Year	Affiliating University
1	Aarihant Homeopathic Medical College and Research Institute.	BHMS	Homeopathy	100	2019-20	Swarnim Startup & Innovation University
	At: Opp. IFFCO, Adalaj-Kalol Highway, Gandhinagar.(Guj)- 382420					At: Opp. IFFCO, Adalaj-Kalol Highway, Gandhinagar.(Guj)- 382420

This is for your information and record please.

Pr. Sushil Kumar Thakur) Registrar Swamim Startup & Innovation University CALV Bhoyan Rathod, Gandhinagar.

- i. Provost / Director General
- ii. President / Vice President
- iii. Guard file/ File copy



+91-95123 43333 | info@swarrnim.edu.in | www.swarrnim.edu.in

Managed by : G P Jain Charitable Trust

At Post Bhoyan Rathod, Nr. ONGC WSS, Opp. IFFCO, Adalaj-Kalol Highway, Gandhinagar, Gujarat - 382420